
21111?5, r3A PM
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Letter :: Request Disposed Off

Government of India
Airports Authority of India

R G Bhawan, New Delh

I am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide letter

dated 1610112025 and io say that AAI is neither the Proiect Proponent nor the

custodian of the information sought. Respective State Govt. is the custodian of the

informatioi soughi. On the requist of the State Govt., AAI conducts pre-feasibility

siurty Jbr the sites selectetl by the State Govt. It is important to note that any

inJb-riation held by AAI about the pre-Jbasibility study conducted on behalf oJ the

Siate Govt. x heid by the public auihority i.e. AAI, in.fiduciary capacity .and'
therefore, exempted uider ticrion 8(l)(e) of the RTI Act 2005' In this regard' the

information may be obtained directly.from the State Govt"

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided'

yo" ,uy 
"pp"ut 

to thf Appellate-Authority indicated below within thirty doys from

the date of receiPt of this letter.

To

Shri Subrat Rao
Gali no-7, Wazirabad Village Delhi

Dear S irllr,[adam

Nandita Bhatt
FAA & ED Planning
Address: R G Bhawan, New Delhi

Phone No.: 20818226

Registration Number : AAOIN/WT/25/00065

I)ated: I | 102/2025

\burs taithfulll

( Dr. Gursewak Manish)
CPIO & GM (Planning)

Phone No.: 24610556

Email : gmPlga @aa,i-aero

https://rtionline. gov.in/RTlMlS/CPIO/ui linalReplyLetterphp
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2111125. 1,39 PM Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.AAOIN/R/T/25100065

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN, Action Taken

RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED

Subrat Rao

Respected Sir, Please provide me lhe following informations 
. 
1)

Wnat is tne present staius of the greenfield airport proposed in 
.

in""rLut O'Ltttct of Bihar? 2) Whin is the Airports Authority of lndia

lnlfl t"r, scheduled to visit Bhagalpur to conduct the feasibility

!urvev for the airport? 3) Could you please share a copy of the

oiool'""i t"tr"t srumitted by the Bihar Govt to the AAI regarding the

ls-tSotist menr ot the greenield airport in Bhagalpur district? 4) What

is the specific locatioi within Bhagalpur distnct that the Bihar Govt

has proposed as the site for the greenlield airport?

AAI is neither the Project Proponent nor the custodian of the

into*ution sought. RLspective State Govt. is the custodian of the

informarion soulnt. On tie request of the State Govt , AAI conducts

ore-feasibilitv stludv for the sites selected by the State Govt lt is
imoortant to note tlrat anv information held by AAI about the pre-

i.J.iuliiw studv conducted on behalfofthe State Govt is held by the

Dublic a;thontv i.e. AAl, in liduciary capacity and, therefore
!r.r-oiJ ,noLr. 

"ection 
8(1 Xe) oithe RTI Act 2005 |n this regard'

the iniormation may be obtained directly from the State Govt'

Date of
Action

1010212025

Action
Taken By

Nodal Ofllcer

Remarks

MOCAV/ R/E/25l00026

2

3

REOUEST
FORWARDED TO CPIO

1110212025 Nodal Officer FoMarded lo CPIO(S) : (1) Dr' Gursewak
Manish

REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

11102t2025 Dr Gursewak
Manish-
(cPro)

Print

https://rtionline gov an/RTlMls/cPlo/print historyphp?reg=MstPckxxu 1 N5bohBz25yvER l bvlzuoNUYllhRUkyu l BrazzlaFhseTJUbz06oin%2Bk 1t1
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2111125,1:32PM RTI Delarls

RTr REeuEsr DETATLS (crrfion{ .yftE fr*urr
Registration Number AAOIN,R/T/25100065

6ifrowtfrej,
Date of Receipt (91fr

otdrtcot,
1010212025

Transferred from fr Ministry of Civil Aviation on 1010212025 With Reference Number :

R{l;IidfuO : MoCAV/R/E/25I00026

RemarkslftEofty

Part of information sought is not maintained in available records with the
answering CPIO, AAI Section, Ministry of Civil Aviation and pertains to
Airports Authority of India (AAI), separate Public Entity. Therefore, instant
RTI Application is being transferred to the Nodal CPIO, AAI under Section
6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 with a request to provide requisite information to
the applicant directly.

Tlpe of Receipt (1fr4 Electronically Transferred from
qlgO'fi1) ' Other Public AuthoritY

Language of Request English

rsEtqdrnqD:
Name filIf ; Subrat Rao Gender fUrf I Malc

Address (1ft19 3 Gali no-7, Wazirabad Villagc Delhi

State 6{fiiD : Dclhi Country 1}g : India

Phone Number lqlA Details not provided
;lrR):

Mobile Numbel Details not

ffid+4-g 3 provided

Email-ID ({tq-.rffi'
subratdesktop(!gmail.com

status @Ifr) urban
(Rural/Urban) :

Above Graduate
Education Status :

Requester Letter Details not provided

Number(ftt(FqJ
riEntt 

'

Details not

Letter Date ; provided

Is Requester Below No

Poverty Line ? ltFll
entcortfitcqr*

+tortrl'

Indian

Citizenship Status
(;IrrrftirdD

Mode of Payment Paymcnt

(UrfdHiDIqif111 GatewaY

Does it concern the No(Normal)
life or Liberty of a

Person?

6115frrfiefrH
tfr+<erro

etixer*ftifuatrl

Request Pertains to
ror+tluffifr+a

i-tif€rab,

Dr. Gursewak
Manish

Information Sought Respected Sir, Please provide me the following informations.

rqr{o'rfrqtlb:
I ) What is the present status ofthe greenfield airport proposed in Bhagalpur
district of Bihar?

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTlMlS/CPIO/RTlDetails.php?reg=uzRqS2gaaVNFbkRudFlvMlBvSlk5SERqTlRTMkN6ZzZjTXBvank2eiswMD06Om39jb0s... l12

Amount Paid ftTRI l0 ) (original rccipient)

iF,T ITKTFT) :
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2111125. 1:32 PM RTI Details

2) When is the Airports Authority of India (AAI) team sch-eduled to visit

Bhagalpur to conduct the feasibility survey for the airport?

3) Could you please share a copy ofthe proposal letter submitted by the Bihar

dovt to the nit regarding the istablishment of the greenfield airport in

Bhagalpur district?

4) What is the specific location within Bhagalpur district that the Bihar Gort has

proposed as the site for the greenfield airport?

Original RTI Text

ffiosnraon{qro'

Respected Sir, Please provide me the following informations'

l) What is the present status ofthe greenfield airport proposed in Bhagalpur

district of Bihar?

2) When is the Airports Authority of India (AAI) team schcduled to visit

Bhagalpur to conduct the feasibility survey for the airport?

3) Could you please share a copy of the proposal letter submitted by the Bihar

dorrt to t[..qal regarding the establishment of the greenfield airport in

Bhagalpur district?

4) What is the specific location within Bhagalpur district that the Bihar Govt has

proposed as the site for the greenfield airport?

Print Save Close

https://rtionlin€.govin/RTlMlS/CPIO/RTlDetails.php?reg=UzRqS2gaaVNFbkRudFlvMlBvSlkSSERqTlRTMkN6Zz2tfXBvank2eiswMD06Om39jbos... 212



2111125, 1:U PM Action History

ACTION HTSTORY OF RTI REOUEST No'MOCAV/R/E/25'00026

Subrat RaoApplicant Name

Text of ApPlication

Reply of APPlication

Resoected Sir, Please provide me the following informations .'l )

What is the present status ofthe greenfield airport proposed in 
.

ahr;"t;r-ilLtri"r of Bihar? 2) Whtn is the Airports Authority oJ.lndia

rlerllJ", ."t,"Ouled to visit Bhagalpur to conduct the feasibility

survev for the airport? 3) Could you please share a copy of the

oiopo'."ir"tt", t.ibmitte; by the-Bihar Govt to the AAI regarding the

!"-ti'uli.t r""t 
"f 

tt'e greenfreld airport in Bhagalpur district? 4) What

L it 
" 

rp"Cin" ro"rtioi within Bhagalpur district that the Bihar Govt

has proposed as the site for the greenfield airport?

SN. Action Taken Remarks

RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED

16t0112025

REOUEST
FORWARDED TO CPIO

16t01t2O25 NodalOfflcer Forwarded lo CPIO(S) : (1) Deepak Kumar
Yadav

Transfened to CPIO(S) : (1) Amit Kumar
Jha

1

2

3

4

REQUEST
TRANSFERRED TO

OTHER CPIO

REQUEST
TRANSFERRED TO

OTHER PUBLIC
AUTHORITY

Date of
Action

1010212025

10t0212025

Action
Taken By

Nodal Offlcer

Deepak
Kumar Yadav-

(cPlo)

Deepak
Kumar Yadav-

(cPlo)

2) Airoorts Authority of lndia : Part of

inf;rmation sought is not maintained in

available records with the answering
CPIO, AAI Section, Ministry of civil

Aviation and pertalns to Airports Authority

of lndia (AAl). separale Public Entity'

Therefore. instant RTI Application is being

transferred to the Nodal CPIO, AAI under

Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 with a

request to provide requisite information to

the aPPlic€nt directly'

Print

https/rtionline gov'in/RTlMls/cPlo/phnt-historyphp?reg=vGFlOFdsaml uY3Jwwwzl FtelFGMVZRRnhMRWl4dTB6U',ipYUWVpMHlabz060rl
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